

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7728

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 November 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to healthcare workers on visas.

You asked:

- 1. How many of your doctors are currently on a visa?*
- 2. How many of your healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying for a first-time visa to work in the UK?*
- 3. How many of your doctors are currently in the process of applying for a first-time visa to work in the UK?*
- 4. How many healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying to have their visa renewed?*
- 5. How many doctors are currently in the process of applying to have their visa renewed?*
- 6. How many healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying for indefinite leave to remain?*
- 7. How many doctors are currently in the process of applying for indefinite leave to remain?*

Trust response:

1. 32
2. 16
3. Unknown
4. 42
5. 154
6. Unable to obtain
7. Unable to obtain